participation in the Alliance of CenterPoint Municipalities. 

Submitted by: Michael Muscarello, TRMC, CMC, CPM, City Secretary 

8D. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2026-34, approving the City of Bastrop Police 
Department to apply for a grant from the Texas Department of Transportation (TXDOT) 
for Two thousand, nine hundred sixty seven dollars and zero cents ($2,967.00) allowing 
officers to provide education, enforcement and participate in on-going public engagement 
for a specified mobilization period (two weeks in May 2026) regarding the State of Texas’ 
“Click It Or Ticket” initiative with 20 percent matching funds (fringe benefits equating to

[...]

$595.20) from the City of Bastrop, authorizing the Chief of Police as the grantee's 
authorized official. 

Submitted by: Vicky Steffanic, Chief of Police 

8E. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2026-35, approving the City of Bastrop Police 
Department to apply for a grant from the Texas Department of Transportation (TXDOT) 
for Two thousand, nine hundred sixty seven dollars and zero cents ($2,967.00) allowing 
officers to provide education, enforcement and participate in on-going public engagement 
for a specified mobilization period (two weeks in July / August 2026) regarding the State 
of Texas’ “OpSlow” initiative (Operation Slow Down). With 20 percent matching funds

[...]

the City of Bastrop, authorizing the Chief of Police as the grantee's authorized official. 

Submitted by: Vicky Steffanic, Chief of Police 

8H. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2026-40, approving the purchase of 
Orthophosphate (Napco 206) from Hawkins, Inc. for a not-to-exceed amount of One 
Hundred, Twenty-Two Thousand, Nine Hundred, Thirty-Three Dollars and Fifty Cents 
($122,933.50) for the delivery and use for the City of Bastrop’s Public Water System. 

Submitted by: Curtis Hancock, Director of Water and Wastewater 

8I. Consider and act on Resolution 2026-42 awarding a $20,000 grant from the Hotel 
Occupancy Tax Fund to Lonestar Cowboy Promotion for event known as the Lonestar